Equivalent to Form PTO-1619A o the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	15 7 1 1 0
o the Hon, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	$\frac{ 58 .40}{02-04-2004}$
Public SION TYPE:	
X] New 1 Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Nature of Convey: [X] Assignm 102660934 [] Merger [] Security Agreement
Correction of PTO Error / Reel # /Frame # Corrective Document / Reel # /Frame #	[] Other: EXECUTION DATE: September 16, 2003
lame of conveying Party(ies): Shogo SAKUMA	Execution Date {M / D / Y}: September 16, 2003
rsuyoshi ENDO	September 16, 2003
Takashi KANDA	September 16, 2003
Seiichiro MASUI	September 16, 2003
	HEMIPHAR CO., LTD.
	oto-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is epresentative designation is attached:YES NO DESIGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSI	SIGNMENT)
Correspondence and/or Domestic Representative Name Jules E. Goldberg, Esq., Reed Smith LLP, 599 Lexing	ne, Address and Phone No.: gton, New York, NY 10022 [Tel. No. (212)521-5403] ot use this space
. DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attact	ched conveyance document including any attachments: [2]
A) Application number(s):	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): on, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT/JP02/01422	10472699
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved: [1]
o Deposit Account No: 50-1529.)	
	er: <u>50-1529</u>
o Deposit Account No: 50-1529.) Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees car Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge a	er: 50-1529 additional fees [] Yes [] No mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
o Deposit Account No: 50-1529.) Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees car Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge a Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	er: 50-1529 additional fees [] Yes [] No mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CAR BOCK !

Whereas, I/We a) Shogo Sakuma, b) Tsuyoshi Endo, c) Takashi Kanda
and d)Seiichiro Masui of a) 1-28-1-205, Yoshikawa, Yoshikawa-shi, Saitama, 342-0055 Japan,
b) 3-23-6-A102, Wakagi, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, 174-0065 Japan,
c) 3-10-18-701, Hikonari, Misato-shi, Saitama, 341-0003 Japan,
and d) 4-6-21, Nakazuma, Ageo-shi, Saitama, 362-0072 Japan
(hereafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements inACTIVATOR FOR PEROXISOME PROLIFERATOR—ACTIVATED RECEPTOR
which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America [] is about to be filed. [] has been
filed.
And Whereas, Nippon Chemiphar Co., Ltd.
of 2-3, Iwamoto-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-8678 Japan
(hereinafter "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be
obtained therefor:
Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration
(the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over,
and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the
United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said application and
the invention embodied therein, as fully set forth and described in the specification.
A. prepared and executed on
B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Application No
on including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal
application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said
Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.
In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this day of
September 2003
INVENTOR(S):
0/ / /
Shogo Sakuma 1 Shogo Jakumu.
Name Signature
Tsuyoshi Endo / Tsuyoshi Endo
Name Signature
Shogo Sakuma , Shogo Sakumu. Name Signature Tsuyoshi Endo , Tsuyoshi Endo Name Signature Takashi Kanda , Takashi Kanda
Name Signature Seiichiro Masui / Seiichiro Masui
Seijchiro Masui / Seijchiro Masui
Name Signature

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/23/2003 REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0468

REED SMITH LLP 599 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10022 Tel: (212) 521-5400 / Fax: (212) 521-5450 / E-MAIL: REEDSMITH.COM